1/23November 2004
M34E02
2 Kbit Serial I²C Bus EEPROM
Serial Presence Detect for DDR2 DIMMs
FEATURES SUMMARY
■ Software Data Protection for lower 128 bytes
■ Two Wire I2C Serial Interface
■ 100kHz Transfer Rates

M34E02
PART NUMBERING
Table 15. Ordering Information Scheme
For a list of available options (speed, package,
etc.) or for further information on any aspect of this
device, please contact your nearest ST Sales Of-
fice.
Example: M34E02 – F DW 1 T P
Device Type
M34 = ASSP I2C serial access EEPROM
Device Function
E02 = 2 Kbit (256 x 8) SPD (Serial Presence Detect) for DDR2
Operating Voltage
F = VCC = 1.7 to 3.6V (100kHz)
Package
MB = UDFDFPN8 (MLP8)
DW = TSSOP8 (4.4x3mm² body size)
Temperature Range
1 = 0 to 70 °C
Option
blank = Standard Packing
T = Tape & Reel Packing
Plating Technology
blank = Standard SnPb plating
P = Lead-Free and RoHS compliant
G = Lead-Free, RoHS compliant, Sb2O3-free and TBBA-free
M34E02
22/23
REVISION HISTORY
Table 16. Revision History
Date Rev. Description of Revision
13-Nov-2003 1.0 First release
01-Dec-2003 1.1
TSSOP8 4.4x3 package replaces TSSOP8 3x3 (MSOP8) package. Correction to sentence in
“Setting the Write Protection”. Correction to specification of tNS values.
29-Mar-2004 1.2
Always NoACK after Address and Data bytes in Table 6. Improvement in VIO and VCC (min) in
Absolute Maximum Ratings table. IOL changed for test condition of VOL. MLP package
mechanical data respecified. Soldering temperature information clarified for RoHS compliant
devices.
14-Apr-2004 2.0 First public release
24-Nov-2004 3.0
Direct connection of E0, E1, E2 to VSS and VCC (see Chip Enable (E0, E1, E2) and USE
WITHIN A DDR2 DIMM paragraphs). ZEiL and ZEiH parameters added to Table 10., Input
Parameters. E0, E1, E2 removed from the Parameter descriptions of VIL and VIH in Table
11., DC Characteristics.
Document status promoted from Product Preview to full Datasheet.
23/23
M34E02
Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, STMicroelectronics assumes no responsibility for the consequences
of use of such information nor for any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use. No license is granted
by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of STMicroelectronics. Specifications mentioned in this publication are subject
to change without notice. This publication supersedes and replaces all information previously supplied. STMicroelectronics products are not
authorized for use as critical components in life support devices or systems without express written approval of STMicroelectronics.
The ST logo is a registered trademark of STMicroelectronics.
All other names are the property of their respective owners
© 2004 STMicroelectronics - All rights reserved
STMicroelectronics group of companies
Australia - Belgium - Brazil - Canada - China - Czech Republic - Finland - France - Germany - Hong Kong - India - Israel - Italy - Japan -